maximum interest rate chargeable on the bonds is regulated by state law. 
The actual interest rates at which the bonds are sold will depend on the 
bond market at the time of each sale. 

The District proposes to issue and sell bonds in an aggregate principal 
amount of four hundred sixty-five million dollars ($465,000,000). Money 
raised by the sale of the bonds must be used exclusively to finance the 
list of projects described in the full text of Measure “S,” which is included 
in this voter information pamphlet (“Bond Project List”). When developing 
the Bond Project List, the District was required by state law to evaluate

[...]

initial payment by Medical Center to District, nineteen (19) annual rental 
payments (including an annual rent escalator), and a final payment in 2057. 
Upon conclusion of the term, the included assets will be legally transferred 
from the District to Medical Center.  Total anticipated rent and purchase 
payments is six hundred forty-six million, two hundred thirty-one thousand, 
seven hundred fifty dollars ($646,231,750).

A “YES” VOTE MEANS the District will be authorized to enter into 
the lease purchase agreement.

A “NO” VOTE MEANS the District will not be authorized to enter into 
the lease purchase agreement.

By: Minh C. Tran
County Counsel

33-9025-M95

REBUTTAL TO ARGUMENT IN FAVOR OF MEASURE “AA”